508479044 04/05/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI146040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508402626

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMANDA MILSTEIN	01/01/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	ADAM ZACHARY POLIAK	
Street Address:	303 MEETING HOUSE LANE	
City:	MERION STATION	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19066	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10684686

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168490349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7168564000

Email:gsnyder@hodgsonruss.comCorrespondent Name:HODGSON RUSS LLPAddress Line 1:140 PEARL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102594.00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George Snyder	
SIGNATURE:	George Snyder	
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2024	

Total Attachments: 1

508479044

source=PATENT_DEED_OF_GIFT_10684686_ADJUSTED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 067012 FRAME: 0706

PATENT DEED OF GIFT

WHEREAS, Amanda Milstein, an individual having an address at 1802 Columbia Road NW, Apt. 201, Washington, DC 20009 ("the Giftor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent No. 10,684,686 granted June 16, 2020 and entitled DYNAMIC COMMAND REMAPPING FOR HUMAN-COMPUTER INTERFACE ("the Patent"): and

WHEREAS. Adam Zachary Poliak. an individual having an address at 303 Meeting House Lane, Merion Station, PA 19066 ("the Giftee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN.

BE IT KNOWN, that the Giftor, by these presents has assigned, transferred, gifted, and set over, and does hereby assign, transfer, gift, and set over, to the Giftee, all of the Giftor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and in and to any and all inventions described in the Patent for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all reissues and corrections thereof, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Giftee for his own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of his successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patent has been granted or reissued, as fully and entirely to the same extent as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Giftor if this gift had not been made; together with all claims for damages or injunctive relief by reason of infringements of the Patent, with the right to sue for past infringement, and collect the same for his own use and for the use and behalf of his successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

The Giftor agrees that upon request by the Giftee or his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, that the Giftor or her successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall do all other legal acts reasonably necessary for the perfecting, securing and completing of this gift.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Giftor hereto has executed and delivered this Patent Deed of Gift as of January 1, 2024.

By:

Date: January 1, 2024

Name: Amanda Milstein

PATENT **REEL: 067012 FRAME: 0707**

RECORDED: 02/23/2024